	Students meeting or exceeding standard in 2017
	Madison Elementary
	Sanger Unified School District
	SUSD Similar Schools
	State of California

	3rd Grade

	CAASPP ELA
	49%
	45%
	38%
	43.9%

	CAASPP Math
	56%
	51%
	43%
	46.83%

	4th Grade

	CAASPP ELA
	45%
	45%
	34%
	45.06%

	CAASPP Math
	41%
	41%
	30%
	40.45%

	5th Grade

	CAASPP ELA
	43%
	46%
	38%
	46.54%

	CAASPP Math
	25%
	31%
	19%
	33.83%



	Students meeting or exceeding standard in 2016
	Madison Elementary
	Sanger Unified School District
	SUSD Similar Schools
	State of California

	3rd Grade

	CAASPP ELA
	48%
	42%
	35%
	43%

	CAASPP Math
	56%
	50%
	40%
	46%

	4th Grade

	CAASPP ELA
	38%
	43%
	31%
	44%

	CAASPP Math
	29%
	37%
	25%
	38%

	5th Grade

	CAASPP ELA
	35%
	47%
	36%
	49%

	CAASPP Math
	15%
	29%
	16%
	33%



	Students meeting or exceeding standard in 2015
	Madison Elementary
	Sanger Unified School District
	SUSD Similar Schools
	State of California

	3rd Grade

	CAASPP ELA
	40%
	37%
	29%
	38%

	CAASPP Math
	53%
	44%
	34%
	40%

	4th Grade

	CAASPP ELA
	34%
	39%
	26%
	40%

	CAASPP Math
	23%
	31%
	19%
	35%

	[bookmark: _GoBack]5th Grade

	CAASPP ELA
	34%
	40%
	24%
	44%

	CAASPP Math
	15%
	22%
	10%
	30%



